
VENCIMIENTONUM_DETALLEFECHA DESEMBOLSOSCARTERA_VIGENTEINTERES_DEVENGADOINTERES_CAPITALIZADOINTERES_PAGADOAMORTIZACIONCOM_BANCARIACOM_SUPERVISIONCOM_COMPROMISOCOM_ADMINISTRATIVACOM_EXTRACUOTA INTERES_TARDIOCOM_TARDIATASA_INTERESESTADO TASA_INFLACIONT_ORDEN T_DOLAR
1 1 ########## 196472.19 196472.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 VENCIDO 0 0 1
1 2 ########## 0 196472.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 VENCIDO 0 0 1
1 3 ########## 0 194719.09 1308.18 0 1308.18 1753.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 VENCIDO 0 0 1
1 0 ########## 196472.19 194719.09 1308.18 0 1308.18 1753.1 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 VENCIDO 0 1 1
2 1 ########## 0 192954.31 1296.5 0 1296.5 1764.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
2 0 ########## 0 192954.31 1296.5 0 1296.5 1764.78 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
3 1 ########## 0 191177.78 1284.75 0 1284.75 1776.53 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
3 0 ########## 0 191177.78 1284.75 0 1284.75 1776.53 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
4 1 ########## 0 189389.43 1272.93 0 1272.93 1788.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
4 0 ########## 0 189389.43 1272.93 0 1272.93 1788.35 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
5 1 ########## 0 187589.17 1261.02 0 1261.02 1800.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
5 0 ########## 0 187589.17 1261.02 0 1261.02 1800.26 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
6 1 ########## 0 185776.92 1249.03 0 1249.03 1812.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
6 0 ########## 0 185776.92 1249.03 0 1249.03 1812.25 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
7 1 ########## 0 183952.6 1236.96 0 1236.96 1824.32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
7 0 ########## 0 183952.6 1236.96 0 1236.96 1824.32 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
8 1 ########## 0 182116.14 1224.82 0 1224.82 1836.46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
8 0 ########## 0 182116.14 1224.82 0 1224.82 1836.46 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
9 1 ########## 0 180267.45 1212.59 0 1212.59 1848.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
9 0 ########## 0 180267.45 1212.59 0 1212.59 1848.69 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
10 1 ########## 0 178406.45 1200.28 0 1200.28 1861 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
10 0 ########## 0 178406.45 1200.28 0 1200.28 1861 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
11 1 ########## 0 176533.06 1187.89 0 1187.89 1873.39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
11 0 ########## 0 176533.06 1187.89 0 1187.89 1873.39 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
12 1 ########## 0 174647.2 1175.42 0 1175.42 1885.86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
12 0 ########## 0 174647.2 1175.42 0 1175.42 1885.86 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
13 1 ########## 0 172748.78 1162.86 0 1162.86 1898.42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
13 0 ########## 0 172748.78 1162.86 0 1162.86 1898.42 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
14 1 ########## 0 170837.72 1150.22 0 1150.22 1911.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
14 0 ########## 0 170837.72 1150.22 0 1150.22 1911.06 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
15 1 ########## 0 168913.93 1137.49 0 1137.49 1923.79 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
15 0 ########## 0 168913.93 1137.49 0 1137.49 1923.79 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
16 1 ########## 0 166977.34 1124.69 0 1124.69 1936.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
16 0 ########## 0 166977.34 1124.69 0 1124.69 1936.59 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
17 1 ########## 0 165027.85 1111.79 0 1111.79 1949.49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
17 0 ########## 0 165027.85 1111.79 0 1111.79 1949.49 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
18 1 ########## 0 163065.38 1098.81 0 1098.81 1962.47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
18 0 ########## 0 163065.38 1098.81 0 1098.81 1962.47 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
19 1 ########## 0 161089.84 1085.74 0 1085.74 1975.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
19 0 ########## 0 161089.84 1085.74 0 1085.74 1975.54 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
20 1 ########## 0 159101.15 1072.59 0 1072.59 1988.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
20 0 ########## 0 159101.15 1072.59 0 1072.59 1988.69 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
21 1 ########## 0 157099.22 1059.35 0 1059.35 2001.93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
21 0 ########## 0 157099.22 1059.35 0 1059.35 2001.93 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
22 1 ########## 0 155083.96 1046.02 0 1046.02 2015.26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
22 0 ########## 0 155083.96 1046.02 0 1046.02 2015.26 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
23 1 ########## 0 153055.28 1032.6 0 1032.6 2028.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
23 0 ########## 0 153055.28 1032.6 0 1032.6 2028.68 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
24 1 ########## 0 151013.09 1019.09 0 1019.09 2042.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
24 0 ########## 0 151013.09 1019.09 0 1019.09 2042.19 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
25 1 ########## 0 148957.31 1005.5 0 1005.5 2055.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
25 0 ########## 0 148957.31 1005.5 0 1005.5 2055.78 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
26 1 ########## 0 146887.84 991.81 0 991.81 2069.47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
26 0 ########## 0 146887.84 991.81 0 991.81 2069.47 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
27 1 ########## 0 144804.59 978.03 0 978.03 2083.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
27 0 ########## 0 144804.59 978.03 0 978.03 2083.25 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
28 1 ########## 0 142707.47 964.16 0 964.16 2097.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
28 0 ########## 0 142707.47 964.16 0 964.16 2097.12 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
29 1 ########## 0 140596.38 950.19 0 950.19 2111.09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
29 0 ########## 0 140596.38 950.19 0 950.19 2111.09 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
30 1 ########## 0 138471.24 936.14 0 936.14 2125.14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
30 0 ########## 0 138471.24 936.14 0 936.14 2125.14 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
31 1 ########## 0 136331.95 921.99 0 921.99 2139.29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
31 0 ########## 0 136331.95 921.99 0 921.99 2139.29 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
32 1 ########## 0 134178.41 907.74 0 907.74 2153.54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
32 0 ########## 0 134178.41 907.74 0 907.74 2153.54 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
33 1 ########## 0 132010.53 893.4 0 893.4 2167.88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
33 0 ########## 0 132010.53 893.4 0 893.4 2167.88 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
34 1 ########## 0 129828.22 878.97 0 878.97 2182.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
34 0 ########## 0 129828.22 878.97 0 878.97 2182.31 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
35 1 ########## 0 127631.38 864.44 0 864.44 2196.84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
35 0 ########## 0 127631.38 864.44 0 864.44 2196.84 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
36 1 ########## 0 125419.91 849.81 0 849.81 2211.47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
36 0 ########## 0 125419.91 849.81 0 849.81 2211.47 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
37 1 ########## 0 123193.72 835.09 0 835.09 2226.19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
37 0 ########## 0 123193.72 835.09 0 835.09 2226.19 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
38 1 ########## 0 120952.7 820.26 0 820.26 2241.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
38 0 ########## 0 120952.7 820.26 0 820.26 2241.02 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
39 1 ########## 0 118696.76 805.34 0 805.34 2255.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
39 0 ########## 0 118696.76 805.34 0 805.34 2255.94 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
40 1 ########## 0 116425.8 790.32 0 790.32 2270.96 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
40 0 ########## 0 116425.8 790.32 0 790.32 2270.96 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
41 1 ########## 0 114139.72 775.2 0 775.2 2286.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
41 0 ########## 0 114139.72 775.2 0 775.2 2286.08 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
42 1 ########## 0 111838.42 759.98 0 759.98 2301.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
42 0 ########## 0 111838.42 759.98 0 759.98 2301.3 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
43 1 ########## 0 109521.8 744.66 0 744.66 2316.62 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
43 0 ########## 0 109521.8 744.66 0 744.66 2316.62 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
44 1 ########## 0 107189.75 729.23 0 729.23 2332.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
44 0 ########## 0 107189.75 729.23 0 729.23 2332.05 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
45 1 ########## 0 104842.18 713.71 0 713.71 2347.57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
45 0 ########## 0 104842.18 713.71 0 713.71 2347.57 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
46 1 ########## 0 102478.97 698.07 0 698.07 2363.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
46 0 ########## 0 102478.97 698.07 0 698.07 2363.21 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
47 1 ########## 0 100100.03 682.34 0 682.34 2378.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
47 0 ########## 0 100100.03 682.34 0 682.34 2378.94 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
48 1 ########## 0 97705.25 666.5 0 666.5 2394.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
48 0 ########## 0 97705.25 666.5 0 666.5 2394.78 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
49 1 ########## 0 95294.52 650.55 0 650.55 2410.73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
49 0 ########## 0 95294.52 650.55 0 650.55 2410.73 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
50 1 ########## 0 92867.74 634.5 0 634.5 2426.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
50 0 ########## 0 92867.74 634.5 0 634.5 2426.78 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
51 1 ########## 0 90424.8 618.34 0 618.34 2442.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
51 0 ########## 0 90424.8 618.34 0 618.34 2442.94 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
52 1 ########## 0 87965.6 602.08 0 602.08 2459.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
52 0 ########## 0 87965.6 602.08 0 602.08 2459.2 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
53 1 ########## 0 85490.02 585.7 0 585.7 2475.58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
53 0 ########## 0 85490.02 585.7 0 585.7 2475.58 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
54 1 ########## 0 82997.96 569.22 0 569.22 2492.06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
54 0 ########## 0 82997.96 569.22 0 569.22 2492.06 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
55 1 ########## 0 80489.31 552.63 0 552.63 2508.65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
55 0 ########## 0 80489.31 552.63 0 552.63 2508.65 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
56 1 ########## 0 77963.95 535.92 0 535.92 2525.36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
56 0 ########## 0 77963.95 535.92 0 535.92 2525.36 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
57 1 ########## 0 75421.79 519.11 0 519.11 2542.16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
57 0 ########## 0 75421.79 519.11 0 519.11 2542.16 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
58 1 ########## 0 72862.69 502.18 0 502.18 2559.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
58 0 ########## 0 72862.69 502.18 0 502.18 2559.1 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
59 1 ########## 0 70286.56 485.14 0 485.14 2576.13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
59 0 ########## 0 70286.56 485.14 0 485.14 2576.13 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
60 1 ########## 0 67693.28 467.99 0 467.99 2593.28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
60 0 ########## 0 67693.28 467.99 0 467.99 2593.28 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
61 1 ########## 0 65082.73 450.72 0 450.72 2610.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
61 0 ########## 0 65082.73 450.72 0 450.72 2610.55 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
62 1 ########## 0 62454.8 433.34 0 433.34 2627.93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
62 0 ########## 0 62454.8 433.34 0 433.34 2627.93 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
63 1 ########## 0 59809.36 415.84 0 415.84 2645.44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
63 0 ########## 0 59809.36 415.84 0 415.84 2645.44 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
64 1 ########## 0 57146.32 398.23 0 398.23 2663.04 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
64 0 ########## 0 57146.32 398.23 0 398.23 2663.04 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
65 1 ########## 0 54465.55 380.5 0 380.5 2680.77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
65 0 ########## 0 54465.55 380.5 0 380.5 2680.77 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
66 1 ########## 0 51766.92 362.65 0 362.65 2698.63 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
66 0 ########## 0 51766.92 362.65 0 362.65 2698.63 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
67 1 ########## 0 49050.33 344.68 0 344.68 2716.59 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
67 0 ########## 0 49050.33 344.68 0 344.68 2716.59 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
68 1 ########## 0 46315.64 326.59 0 326.59 2734.69 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
68 0 ########## 0 46315.64 326.59 0 326.59 2734.69 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
69 1 ########## 0 43562.75 308.38 0 308.38 2752.89 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
69 0 ########## 0 43562.75 308.38 0 308.38 2752.89 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
70 1 ########## 0 40791.54 290.06 0 290.06 2771.21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
70 0 ########## 0 40791.54 290.06 0 290.06 2771.21 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
71 1 ########## 0 38001.86 271.6 0 271.6 2789.68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
71 0 ########## 0 38001.86 271.6 0 271.6 2789.68 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
72 1 ########## 0 35193.62 253.03 0 253.03 2808.24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
72 0 ########## 0 35193.62 253.03 0 253.03 2808.24 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
73 1 ########## 0 32366.68 234.33 0 234.33 2826.94 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1



73 0 ########## 0 32366.68 234.33 0 234.33 2826.94 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
74 1 ########## 0 29520.91 215.51 0 215.51 2845.77 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
74 0 ########## 0 29520.91 215.51 0 215.51 2845.77 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
75 1 ########## 0 26656.19 196.56 0 196.56 2864.72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
75 0 ########## 0 26656.19 196.56 0 196.56 2864.72 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
76 1 ########## 0 23772.41 177.49 0 177.49 2883.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
76 0 ########## 0 23772.41 177.49 0 177.49 2883.78 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
77 1 ########## 0 20869.41 158.28 0 158.28 2903 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
77 0 ########## 0 20869.41 158.28 0 158.28 2903 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
78 1 ########## 0 17947.1 138.96 0 138.96 2922.31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
78 0 ########## 0 17947.1 138.96 0 138.96 2922.31 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
79 1 ########## 0 15005.32 119.5 0 119.5 2941.78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
79 0 ########## 0 15005.32 119.5 0 119.5 2941.78 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
80 1 ########## 0 12043.95 99.91 0 99.91 2961.37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
80 0 ########## 0 12043.95 99.91 0 99.91 2961.37 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
81 1 ########## 0 9062.87 80.19 0 80.19 2981.08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
81 0 ########## 0 9062.87 80.19 0 80.19 2981.08 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
82 1 ########## 0 6061.94 60.34 0 60.34 3000.93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
82 0 ########## 0 6061.94 60.34 0 60.34 3000.93 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
83 1 ########## 0 3041.02 40.36 0 40.36 3020.92 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
83 0 ########## 0 3041.02 40.36 0 40.36 3020.92 0 0 0 0 0 3061.28 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1
84 1 ########## 0 0 20.25 0 20.25 3041.02 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0799 PORVENCE 0 0 1
84 0 ########## 0 0 20.25 0 20.25 3041.02 0 0 0 0 0 3061.27 0 0 0 PORVENCE 0 1 1


